: UNOFFICIAL ,@@RMB -b/2/072896
T 86067963

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE l 'm

AND SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

Thisxﬁﬁﬁﬁfmmendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
with Assignment of Rents ("Third Mortgage Amendment") dated as of
June 30, 1986 among LaSalle National Bank, not personally but as
Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly

tecorded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a Trust
Agreement dated March 1, 1984 and known as Trust Number 107701

(“Trust 107701") and LaSalle National Bank, not personally but as
. Trustee urder the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly

Qﬁ recorded 4nd delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a Trust
Agreement dzatad May 1, 1984 and kncwn as Trust Number 107707

. ("Trust 107707%"3, (Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 are hereinafter

= together referres to as "Mortgagor") and Bank of Montreal

W (hereinafter refrr.ed to as "Mortgagee"):

WOTNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee

o + that certain Mortgage and (Srcurity Agreement with Assignment of
AN Rents dated March 22, 1985 «nd recorded on April .1, 1985 as

Document Number 27508474 encuimoering the land and leasehold
, described on Schedules I and II @atvached hereto, that certain
N Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of
. Rents dated as of September 30, 195% and recorded October 16,
.. 1985 as Document Number 85239290, that wertain Second Amendment
to Mortgage and Security Agreement witu/Assignment of Rents dated .
as of December 27, 198% and that certaisw Third Amendment to
Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assigrmenk of Rents dated as

’ 3‘ of March 31, 1986 (said mortgage as amended iz herein called the
" "Mortgage"): and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee and JMB/Urban 900 Development
Partners, Ltd. ("Beneficiary") entered into a Fourth ‘mendment
{("Fourth Amendment") to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement.dated as
of even date herewith and a Third Amendment to Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement dated as of March 31, 1986 (the “"Tnird
Amerdment”) and a Second Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated as of December 27, 198% (the "Second Amendment")
which amended the provisions of that certain Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement dated December J1, 1984 between
Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by an Amendment to Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement dated September 30, 1985 (said Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement as amended is herein called the “Loan
Agreement") by, among other things, extending the maturity date
thereof; and

7 H
sV /‘ .
This Instrument Prepared By:

£96493E98

James R, Theiss, Jr.
111 W. Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60690




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the
Mortgage to reflect the extension of the maturicy date of such

indebtedneas;

‘ NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable congideration the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagee and the

Mortgagor hereby agree that the Mortgage is amended as follows:

1. The second and third WHEREAS clauses on page 1 of
the Mortgage are hereby deleted and the following are
substituted in thelir place:

"WHEREAS, the Beneficiary is justly and truly
indebted to the Mortgagee in the principal sum of Fifty
Two 4illion Seven Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Three
Hundred iwenty and 10/100 Dollars ($%2,756,320.10) as
evidencen vy that certain Promissory Note dated
December 3),), 1984 and payable to the order of Mortgagee,
as amended Uy Amendment Lo Promissory Note dated
December 27, 14845, & Second Amendment to Promissory Note
dated March 31,-1586 and a Third Amendment to Promissory
Note dated as of Juue 30, 1986 whereby Beneficiary
promises to pay said principal sum together with
interest thereon at (he-vates and at the times therein
provided with a final maturity of all principal and
interest not required to'b: socner paid of September 2,
1986, provided, however, thac in the event Mortgagor
procures any Letter of Credit thereinafter defined)
pursuant to the Loan Agreement (hereinafter defined),
the obligation of Beneficiary evinenced by the Note to
reimburse Mortgagee in connection wilh drafts drawn
under the Letters of Credit subsequent to September 2,
1986 and as otherwise set forth in the Loan Agreement
shall in all events mature on the earlifr of the expiry
of the last of the Letters of Credit or August 31, 1988,
or the date the draft or drafts are paid by Mo:-tgagee
{such Promissory Note, as amended and any and _uii.notes
issued in renewal thereof or in substitution oi
replacement therefore being hereinafter referred tnas

the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered
pursuant to the provisions of a Loan and Reimbursenment
Agreement dated December 31, 1984 between the
Benefliciary and Mortgagee, as amended by Amendment to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated September 30,
1985, a Second Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated December 27, 1985, a Third Amendment to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated March 31, 1986
and a Fourth Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated as of June 30, 1986 (saild Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement as amended by such Amendment,

-3

gs
a}
&
o
W




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L9 IS T 5 Jooa

Second Amendment, Third Amendment and Fourth Amendment
is herein called the "Loan Agreement") and the Note
evidences the $52,2%96,320.10 loan made or to be made
pursuant te the Loan Agreement and the reimbursement
obligations of the Beneficiary with respect to any
letters of credit issued or to be igsued pursuant to the
Loan Agreement (such letters of credit issued or to be
isgued pursuant to the Loan Agreement are herein called

the "Letters of Credit")."

All references in the Note {(as defined in the Mortgage)
and Loan fagreement shall be deemed references to the Mortgage as
amended by'tois Fourth Mortgage Amendment. All of the terms,
provisions, “agr~sements and covenants contained in the Mortgage
shall stand and <amain unchanged and in Eull force and effect
except to the extent specifically amended hereby.

No referercs o this Fourth Mortgage Amendment need be
made in any instrument o:-dccument at any time referring to the
Mortgage, any reference in any of such instrument or document to
the Mortgage to be deemed a reference to the Mortgage as amended

hereby,

This Fourth Mortgage /mendment is executed by LaSalle
National Bank, not personally but/as Trustee as aforesaid in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such Trustee (and said Trustee {leceby warrants that it
possesses full power and authority to exzcute this instrument},
and it lc expressly undevstood and agreed that nothing herein or
{n said Note contained shall be construed a8 creating any
liabtlity on said Trustee personally to pay <ie said Note or any
interest that may accrue thereon, or any indeuvhedness accrulng
hereunder, or to perform any covenant, either exnress or implied,
herein contained, all such liabllity, if any, beinc expressly
waived by Mortgagee and by every person now or herealter claiming
any right or security hereunder, and that so far as sai% Trustee
perscnally is concerned, the legal holder or holders of/sald Note
and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder
shall look solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment
thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the
manner herein and in said Note provided or by action to enforce
the pergonal liability of any guarantors of the indebtedness
hereby secured or by proceeding against any other collateral
securlty therefor,.

¢
3
:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have
executed and delivered this Agreement at Chicago, Illinois as of

this 30th day of June, 1986.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee of Tru 7701, as
id and Npt Personally
f - /,;;f,
(SEAL) - v
otant = Vice President
/ATTﬁpT: "o .. )

k\ ﬁ(,f'd ™~ d\! N { o ‘/u" . C(T(___. .
Ttal LRoTRtT T Sacretary // p
L/

Rita Slimm Welter
Type or Print Name

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee of Trusf 107707, as
Aforesaid and Not~Bersonally

(SEAL) ' Vice President

TTEHT: ’ - -
(/’T;;fﬁ"751(;ﬁ~7v~~£axfi,a’x&_.
s

It _‘ Secretary
b E:A i TR

Rita Slimm Wolter
Type or Print Name

By
Its__

€£96L9¢€98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

COOK COUNT Y, " LINDIS

FULOFGR “ieind
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 1986 AUG 21 M I1I: 07 86367963
county oF (gof )5
I, Evelyn F. Mooiu a Notary Public in

and for said County, in the State aforesald, do hereby certify

that _Jamaes A. Clark it _vea Presi-
dent of _LaSalle Natxonal Bank, a natxonaT_bankLng asgoclatlion,
and Ritn R1imm Wolten ’ auticta, Secretary of said
nationay banking assoclation, who are personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such Lt Ve President and

seldtant  gecretary, respectlvely, appeared before me this
day in persur ond acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrumenr as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntarv-act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust Nusber 107701 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set lorth: and the said Asulotant
Secretary then and there ‘icknowledged thatShe, as custodlan of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking assceiation to said instrument, as own
free and voluntary act and s the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association ‘as Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

4
. Given under my hand ang- o arial feal, his [3 day of
ljd&ﬁfk24: . 1986, ,
70t Apth_.

fvelyn F, MoOI®

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

{SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

-4- %9

@
*Z]
gg
}
7]
~p
(A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
s }  SS.
county of __ Lo )
F. Mooro
I, Evolyn a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that _ Jauitt A, Clarg Presi-
dent o Wellakional Bank, a ﬂatlonal banking association,
and Asaistant Secretary of said
imm W ' e Y
natxondTntank1nqag%zoL1dtLon, who are personally known to me to

be the game persony whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
inatrument/ as such o .iyke  President and

Appderi o o Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day Ln person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
gaid instrument 23 their own free and voluntary act and as the
Eree and voluntarz-act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust Numower 107707 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purpeses thereln set forth; and the said Asgluluyy
Secretary ther and ther2 acknowledged thatShe, as custodian of
the seal of said associatiun, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking assccistion to said instrument, as hfsCown
free and voluntary act and a® the free and voluntary act of said
natlonal banking association as Truatee of Trust Number 107707 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposss therein set forth,

o

44
Given under my hand and Wovarialfseal[ thils li 'day of

(A ) 1986, - :
v /, .
J o RS

ﬁd‘taézfy Bubiic

/// inolyn Fo Moery
(TYBE OR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Y- R

£9649L98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8,
COUNTY OF an]g )
I Vinne, M Laglec a Notary Public in

and for said County, in the State atoresaid, do hereby certify

that eoone _ Waige r Necoon 't Memacee
Reasident of Bank of Montreal who 1s personally known tohe to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument-as such Acgunt Meopae - Prestdene appeared before
me this day in person and acknowl8dged that he signed and

delivered tp# maid instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said bank.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this /ZJabday of

vdt?“f , 1986,
& é)(?/?(r’/ m 4//

o L o ey

Notary Public

\_* AT N\ (,,(\;\;(Q\"‘
{TYPE CR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Ex?ires:
MOTARY PUBIC STATE OF TLLIKOIS
HY COMMISSIoN Lep, KW, 7 um

R 1.1 T T T AR A —_

7]
g
2]
W




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

Schedyle I

Lecal Descripsicon - Fee Parcel

THAT PART OF LOTS J, 4, 9 AND 10 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH MICKICAN AVENUE (FORMERLY PINE STREET) IN BLOCK 13 IN THE
SUBDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN
CANAL OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUASTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSO: “1OTS 2. 3 AND 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND I'S'IM CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER C{ SECTION ), TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ALSQ: A STKI2)0F LAMD 20 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, FORMERLY

ALLEY AMD NOW YAZATED, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING AFORESAID

LOT 4 IN KINZIR'S 308DIVISION,

ALSO: A STRIP OF LIND 15 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, LYING WEST

0F AND ADJOINING LOTS 2 AND 3 AND EAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4

IN AFORTSAID KINIEIR'S SUBDLVISION, VACATED PER DOCUMENT KO.

27,338,481, ~ - :

- ALSO: NORTH HUGUEILET PLACEZ, 3! STRIP OF LAND 20 FELT WIDZ EAST

§§D WEST, LYING WITHIN SAID BLGCX 13, VACATED PER DOCUMSNT XO.
» 338,481,

ALSO: LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN KINZEZR'S 5UBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14

AND LS IN BLOCK 13 1N CANAL TRUSTEES'S SUBDIVISION OF THI SOUTH

PRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,

EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAY,

AL50: LOTS 8, 11, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5, AND-THE SOUTH 1/2 OF

THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAL TRUSTEES'

SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF/SECTION 3,

TOWNSHIP )9 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN,
ALSO: LOT 1 Iy BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 I BLOCK 13
IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL GUARTER

OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TilIPD
SUBDIVISION 0;

PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN,

AND ALso: THE £AST 20 PEET Of LOT 2 IN BREIT'S

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SusDIvIsIod of TH
SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTIOH 1, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIANM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS.
ALSO: LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 12
(EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF), AND THE NORTH HALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT § IN THE SUBDIVISIOHN OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION ), TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO LOTS 8, 9 AND 10 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBDIvIston oF LoTs 13, 14 AwD 1S IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK
13, ALL 1IN cOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

€£9629198




o s
* ' UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule I Continued

? 5.

ALSQ: THE SOUTH HALF OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBNIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL.
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

RLSO: LOTS 6 AND 7 IN THE SUBOIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND
TBE EAST HALF OF THE 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
PESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID
LUT7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF BLOCK
13-1% CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHLIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 4.
EAST GF THE THIRD PRINCLPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQK
COUNTY, L(LLIWOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 8.-AND 9 IN THE SUBDIVISION QF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT OR BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDTVYISION IN THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER, FRACTIQNAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF "HE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIG, TOGETHER WITH THE WESTERLY
HALF OF THE TEN FOOT ¥¢RIVATE ALLEY LYING WESTERLY
OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 7 AND THE
EASTERLY LIN: OF SALD LOTS P _AND 9, ALL IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

73
J
&
7]
W




SCHEQCLE 11

- UNOFFICIAL COPY
540

Legal Description ~ Leasehold Parcel

17-03-212-¢03
17-03-212-001
17-03-212-002
17-03-211-0046
17-03-211-007
17-03-211-~005
17-03-211-003

17-03-211~004

17-03-211-019
17-03-211-002
17-03-211-001
17-03-211-009
17-03-211-016
17-03-211-017

17-03-211-015

17-03+210~008
17~03-210-007
17-03-210-001
17-03-210-004
17-03-210-003
17-03-210-002
17-)3-210-014
17-03<219-013
17-03-2102P12
17-03-210-011
17-03-210-006

(2

TBE WESTERLY 125 FEET OF LOTS 7 AND 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF

BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SQUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SFCTION 3, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF TBE
THIRD PRINCiPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOX COQUNTY, ILLINOIS

17-03-212-004 )

£96L9¢£98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




